
Size

2-4

6-8

10-12

14-16

18-20

20-22

24-26

Size

3-5

6-7

8-10

12-14Large 31 57-62 78-100

Medium 28 51-56 61-77

Small 25 46-49 43-54

Youth Sizing
Size Chest Height Weight

X Small

Men's Sizing
Size Chest Waist Hips

32-34 27-29 32-34

38-40

X Large

X Small

Small

Medium

Large

35-37

41-43

Size Bust Hips

44-46 39-41

50-52 45-47

XX Large

XXX Large

44-46

X Small

Small

31-33

34-36

Medium

Large

37-39

40-41

XXX Large

X Large

XX Large 45-47

48-50

Waist

24-26

27-29

30-32

33-34

22 38-45 33-42

35-37

38-40

41-43

42-44 42-44

45-47

23.5

24.5

23

Center back Length. 

(Below collar to 

bottom hem)

31-33

34-36

37-39

40-41

48-50

Center back Length. 

(Below collar to 

bottom hem)

Center back Length. 

(Below collar to 

bottom hem) Varies 

between styles

14

17

20

25.5

26

27

28

22.5

30-32 35-37

Women's Sizing 

47-49 42-44 47-49

33-35 38-40

36-38 41-43

50-52

24.5

25.5

26.5

27.5

28.5

29.5

30.5




