	Men's Sizing				
Size	Chest	Waist	Hips	bottom hem)	
X Small	32-34	27-29	32-34	24.5	
Small	35-37	30-32	35-37	25.5	
Medium	38-40	33-35	38-40	26.5	
Large	41-43	36-38	41-43	27.5	
X Large	44-46	39-41	44-46	28.5	
XX Large	47-49	42-44	47-49	29.5	
XXX Large	50-52	45-47	50-52	30.5	

					Center back Length.
	Wemen's Ciring				(Below collar to
	Women's Sizing				
Size	Size	Bust	Waist	Hips	between styles
X Small	2-4	31-33	24-26	31-33	22.5
Small	6-8	34-36	27-29	34-36	23.5
Medium	10-12	37-39	30-32	37-39	24.5
Large	14-16	40-41	33-34	40-41	25.5
X Large	18-20	42-44	35-37	42-44	26
XX Large	20-22	45-47	38-40	45-47	27
XXX Large	24-26	48-50	41-43	48-50	28

Youth Sizing					Center back Length. (Below collar to
Size	Size	Chest	Height	Weight	bottom hem)
X Small	3-5	22	38-45	33-42	14
Small	6-7	25	46-49	43-54	17
Medium	8-10	28	51-56	61-77	20
Large	12-14	31	57-62	78-100	23